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Federacidé Catalana de Ciclisme

Comité Técnic d’Arbitres

FEDERACIO
CATALANA

CICLISME

1896

CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA BTT 2025

Pl Dor Apellidos, nombre

1 541 MONTERO PINTU Beni

2 563  CARNICER ROIG Francesc Xavier
3 559 PUJOLS SERRA Ramon

4 568 PEREZ HUNG Eduardo David
5 1000 SANTOS PONCE Luis

6 556 GONZALEZ NAVA Ruben Angel
7 542 MANENT QUESADA Pere

8 565 BALSELLS LAZARO Rafel

9 554 MORALES QUINTANA Robert
10 555 PUJOL CABOT Narcis Christian
11 608 BATLLORI MASSANAS PERE
12 549 CARTANA PUJOL Jose Maria
13 600 PONS I CASALS Lluis

14 545 OLMO CASAS MANUEL

15 604  SEMPERE Eric Jean Noel

16 566 SABALETE CALAHORRO Manuel
17 564 DONIGA FRAILE Oscar

18 616 PERMANE SABATES Josep

19 602 ELSEN BRAUTIGAM Joan

20 606 RODRIGO FERNANDEZ Carles
21 567 RUIZ CALERO Guillermo

22 615 GARCIA ARROYO Josep

Pl Dor Apellidos, nombre

MASTERS-50 (MA-50) (15)

1 541  MONTERO PINTU Beni

2 563  CARNICER ROIG Francesc Xavier
3 559 PUJOLS SERRA Ramon

4 568 PEREZ HUNG Eduardo David

5 1000 SANTOS PONCE Luis

6 556  GONZALEZ NAVA Ruben Angel
7 542  MANENT QUESADA Pere

8 565  BALSELLS LAZARO Rafel

9 554  MORALES QUINTANA Robert
10 555  PUJOL CABOT Narcis Christian
11 549  CARTANA PUJOL Jose Maria

12 545 OLMO CASAS MANUEL

13 566  SABALETE CALAHORRO Manuel
14 564 DONIGA FRAILE Oscar

15 567 RUIZ CALERO Guillermo

MASTERS-60 (MA-60) (7)

1 608  BATLLORI MASSANAS PERE
2 600  PONS I CASALS Lluis

3 604  SEMPERE Eric Jean Noel

4 616 PERMANE SABATES Josep

5 602  ELSEN BRAUTIGAM Joan

6 606 RODRIGO FERNANDEZ Carles
7 615  GARCIA ARROYO Josep

Club

GIRONA CLUB ESPORTIU BIKE

MASSI CLUB CICLISTA

XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU

TEAM CC.PALAFOLLS-RESTAURANT EL PALLER
02 SPORT CLUB ESPORTIU

UNICA RELBER FACTORY TEAM
MTBIKER'S SABADELL CLUB CICLISTA
PRORIDE JUFRE CYCLING TEAM
LLORET CLUB PENYA CICLISTA
SENDICAT DEL PEDAL CLUB CICLISTA
MEDINYA AGRUPACIO ESPORT
MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

ALT PENEDES BICI CLUB

BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM
MAXI BIKE CLUB CICLISTA

MAXI BIKE CLUB CICLISTA

DOCTOR J BIKES BEGUR CLUB CICLISTA
SACALM-EXPRES CLUB CICLISTA
AGRUPACIO CICLISTA ANDORRANA
MONTCADA CLUB CICLISTA

UNICA RELBER FACTORY TEAM
BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA
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MASSI CLUB CICLISTA

XTREMBIKE CLUB ESPORTIU

TEAM CC.PALAFOLLS-RESTAURANT EL PALLER
02 SPORT CLUB ESPORTIU

UNICA RELBER FACTORY TEAM
MTBIKER'S SABADELL CLUB CICLISTA
PRORIDE JUFRE CYCLING TEAM

LLORET CLUB PENYA CICLISTA
SENDICAT DEL PEDAL CLUB CICLISTA
MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING

BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM
MAXI BIKE CLUB CICLISTA

DOCTOR ] BIKES BEGUR CLUB CICLISTA
UNICA RELBER FACTORY TEAM

MEDINYA AGRUPACIO ESPORT

ALT PENEDES BICI CLUB

MAXI BIKE CLUB CICLISTA
SACALM-EXPRES CLUB CICLISTA
AGRUPACIO CICLISTA ANDORRANA
MONTCADA CLUB CICLISTA

BIKING POINT CLUB CICLISTA
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Diferencia

+0:26
+01:29
+02:37
+03:23
+04:40
+04:55
+05:16
+06:12
+06:40
+09:00
+09:05
+10:44
+12:06
+13:18
+14:58
+16:31
+17:20
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+18:23
+22:48
+ 1 vuelta
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